Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name		
Yan Li		03/25/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK & CO., INC.
Street Address:	126 E. LINCOLN AVENUE
City:	RAHWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	Туре	Number
Application Number	er:	12322867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-708-1803 Phone: Email: gmarti@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRL-ACV-22542

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

Total Attachments: 6

501015559

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-125351#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-125351#page2.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-125351#page3.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-125351#page4.tif

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-125351#page5.tif

REEL: 023518 FRAME: 0198

PATENT

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-125351#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023518 FRAME: 0199

Attorney Docket Number	MRL-ACV-225	542

U.S. Serial No.	121322867
Filing Date	February 6 200
PCT Appl. No.	J

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date _

For value received, we, Jon H. Condra, Rose M. Cubbon, Holly A. Hammond, Shilpa Pandit, Laurence B. Peterson, Joseph C. Santoro, Ayesha Sitlani, Dana D. Wood, Henryk Mach, Heidi Yoder, Sonia M. Gregory, Jeffrey T. Blue, Kevin Wang, Peter Luo, Denise K. Nawrocki, Pingyu Zhong, Feng Dong and Yan Li

of Doylestown, Pennsylvania 19801; Fanwood, New Jersey 07023; Telford, Pennsylvania 18969; Edison, New Jersey 08817; Westfield, New Jersey 07090; Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502; Metuchen, New Jersey 08840; Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002; Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038; Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422; Telford, Pennsylvania 18969; Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446; Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446; Annandale, New Jersey 08801; Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422; Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446; San Jose, California 95118 respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

1D05 PCSK9 ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MRL-ACV-22542

and in application(s)

Serial No. 61/063,949

filed on 02/07/2008

: Serial No. 61/066,577

filed on 02/21/2008

Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Anna L. Cocuzzo or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of

U.S. Serial No. 12/322867

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date February 6, 2009 PCT Appl. No. Filing Date ___

Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 20th da	of March, 2009	
7.		
A Value & Company		
Shilpa Pandit		
16-7111-		
Laurence B. Peterson		
Joseph C. Santoro		
July Sillain		
Ayesha Sitlani		
• ·		
County of Union SS.		
Personally appeared before me the above-named Shilpa Pa	ndit Laurence B. Peterson Joseph C. S	antoro Ayesha Sitlan
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the	Foregoing instrument and acknowledged	said instrument to be
their free act and deed this day of	<u>, 2009</u> .	
	. As your	
	Violet Burgess	
	Violet Burgess	Notary Public

YOLET BURGESS MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires May 30, 2012

Page 2 of

Attorney	Docket	Number	MRL-ACV-22542
Attorney	DOCKEL	Number	WINCE-FIC V TEET TE

J	Docker Hames.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	U.S. Serial No.	121322867	
	Filing Date	February 6 2009	

	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT			CNT	Filing Date <u>February 6 26</u>			
						PCT Appl. No.		
						Filing Date		
Signed at	West Point, Penn	sylvania this	s	day of _	, 20	09		
Jon I	H. Condra		- 3-14		Dana D. Woo	d		
Holl	y A. Hammond							
	WEALTH OF PEN		/		·			
Pers	onally appeared bef	ore me the above	e-named Jon H	. Condra H	olly A. Hammor	nd Dana D. Woo	od	
to me known	and known to me to	be the person(s)) who executed	the foregoir	ig instrument an	d acknowledged s	said instrument to	be
	and deed this							
their free act	and deed uns	day o.		,				
·							Note	ary Public
								•
	ned at Rahein	. 11.7	en en en en en en	41.	une March	2669		
Sign	ned at	91199	this		y 01	,,		
	1.52.1	Ming						
Ros	se M. Cubbon							
County of	of them To	and the first of	ss.					
)	N O 11				
Per	sonally appeared be	fore me the abov	e-named Ko	se M. Cubbo	on			
to me knowi	n and known to me	to be the person(s	s) who execute	d the foregoi	ng instrument ar	nd acknowledged	said instrument to	o be
their free ac	t and deed this	≅ं [*] day €	of March	<u>. , </u>	<u> </u>			
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Notary Public WOLET BURGESS

MATARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY Commission Expire PATE NATE

Page of

T)		7	,	. 1	7
۲	А	- 1	۲.	N	ı

Attorney Docket Number MRL-ACV-22542

U.S. Serial No. 12

Filing Date February 6,2009

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

			PCT Appl. No	
			Filing Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at	this	day of)	
			Heidi Yoder	
Sonia M. Gregory	4-37-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		Jeffrey T. Blue	
Kevin Wang			Peter Luo	<u> </u>
Denise K. Nawrocki			Pingyu Zhong	
Feng Dong				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
unty of	- - - - -			
Personally appeared before me the a	above-named	I Sonia M. Grego Heidi Yoder Jeffr	ry Kevin Wang Denise K. Nawтocki ey T. Blue Peter Luo Pingyu Zhong	Feng Dong
to me known and known to me to be the per	rson(s) who e	executed the foregoi	ing instrument and acknowledged said in	nstrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	,,	•	

Page

Attorney Docket Number	MRL-ACV-22542	

U.S. Serial No.	12/322867
Filing Date	February 6,20

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT PCT Appl. No. _____ Filing Date _____ Signed at San Jose, CA this 25 th day of March, 200 Yan Li County of _____ Personally appeared before me the above-named Yanking to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this Notary Public Signed at ______ this _____ day of ______, ____. Henryk Mach County of _

Personally appeared before me the above-named Henryk Mach

MAH Commi Notary Sant My Comm.

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument their free act and deed this ______ day of ______,____

Notary Public

Page

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On 03/25/2009 before me, MAH	ENDRA B. SHAH, Matary Public. (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Yan Li	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev the within instrument and acknowledged to me t capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(s which the person(s) acted, executed the instrume	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) are subscribed to that he she) they executed the same in this her) their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument the person(s).
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MAHENDRA B. SHAH Commission # 1804243 Notary Public - California
M381-12	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2012
Signature of Notary Public	
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
(Title or description of attached document)	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
(Title or description of attached document)	verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number of Pages Document Date	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
MRL-ACV-22542	Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
Individual (s) Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) □ Partner(s)	Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the opposition
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	Additional information is not required but could helphlic engalitoring
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different discussion that Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and page Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is 2012
O dioi	corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
	 Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 11/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023518 FRAME: 0205